

Silent Power Electronics GmbH

Formerweg 8 47877 Willich

Tel. 0 21 54 - 95 365 - 0 Fax 0 21 54 - 95 365 - 20

info@lc-power.com www.lc-power.com

Silent Power Electronics GmbH • Formerweg 8 • 47877 Willich • Germany

Willich, 18.03.2021

Declaration of Conformity

Dear Sir or Madam,

we, Silent Power Electronics GmbH in Germany, declare, to the best of our knowledge and belief, that our products are manufactured following the results of the according CE and TÜV lab test results and reports which results in a compliance of the products with current EC laws and regulations.

Product: Model: Computer case LC-984B-RGB

LC 70 ID ROD

Manufacturer/importer:

Silent Power Electronics GmbH

Adresse:

Formerweg 8, 47877 Willich, Deutschland

It is hereby confirmed that the product named above complies with the protection requirements set out in the guidelines of the council for the harmonization of the legal provisions of the EU member states on electromagnetic compatibility (2014/30 / EU).

The following standards were used with regard to electromagnetic compatibility:

EMV:

EN 55032: 2015 EN 55035: 2017 EN 61000-3-2:2014 EN 61000-3-3:2013

The product may only be used as intended. The product may only be operated in combination with other devices that also meet the protection requirements of the relevant guidelines.

Kind regards

Silent Power Electronics GmbH Former was 9 8 147877 Willich Bothong 15 958650 Fax 953620

Silent Power Electronics 6mbH Manager Director

USt.-Id.-Nr.: DE 813 758 230 Steuernr.: 102 / 5844 / 1560 WEEE-Reg.-Nr.: DE 29018901 Deutsche Bank AG Moenchengladbach IBAN: DE97 3107 0024 0599 6699 00 BIC: DEUT DEDB 310 Commerzbank AG Duesseldorf IBAN: DE37 3008 0000 0382 0968 00 BIC: DRES DEFF 300 Geschäftsführer: Xuesen Chen, Bo Zhong AG Krefeld, HRB 15650